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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3247
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2017
Army Commanderâ€™s Conference
Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the main objective of organising Army Commander's Conference by the Government;

(b) the number of times said conference is organised in a year; and

(c) the details of the efforts being made by the Government for the modernisation of defence equipment?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
????? ????? ?????? (??. ????? ?????)
(a) Army Commander's Conference is organized by the Army and it takes stock of the operational preparedness and administrative issues of concern. It is also a platform for Army to conceive, revise and formulate guidelines and policies for final approval of the Government.
(b) This Conference is held bi-annually.
(c) Modernisation of Armed forces is a continuous process undertaken as per the threat perception, operational challenges and technological changes to meet the entire spectrum of security challenges.
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